PRELIMINARY AGENDA
2021 SUMMER ASSEMBLY
BURLINGTON, COLORADO

Friday, July 9, 2021
Workshop: Reaching the Alcoholic Who Still Suffers -- Now

Host Committee Event — Open AA Meeting

Saturday. July 10, 2021
Host Event: Open AA Meeting

l. GSR/DCM Oirientation & Sharing Sessions
Il. Area Assembly — Business Meeting
A. Serenity Prayer
B. Preamble to the Procedure Guide
C. Acknowledge Past Delegates in Attendance
D. Ask it Basket
Il. Delegates Session
A. Alternate Delegate Report
B. Delegate Report

A2 Announcements
\% Lunch Break
VI. Area Assembly — Business Meeting
A. 12 Concepts Short Form
B. Explanation of Voting Procedures — Robert’s Rules
C. Minutes from Last Assembly
D. Treasurer’s Report
E. Standing Committee Reports
F. Old Business

a. Area 10 Procedure Guide Change - Signing of Contracts

b. Fixed Location Assemblies

c. Old Business from the Floor
G. New Business

a. Bids for 2023 State Convention

b. Report on Hybrid Assembly Research Working Group

c. New Business from the Floor
H. District Reports (1, 2, 3, 5, 7, 8)
I. Ask It Basket answers

VII. What’s on Your Mind?
VIII. Announcements
VI. Close with Responsibility Declaration

Host Committee Event: Open Al-Anon (7 PM) & AA (8 PM) Speakers

Sunday. July 11. 2021
Host Event: Open AA Meeting

l. Delegate and DCM Sharing Session

Il. Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting

M. Area Committee Meeting

Serenity Prayer

12 Traditions - short form

Roll Call

Minutes from Last Area Committee Meeting
Old Business

moow>

a. Report on Last Assembly - Fixed Location Assembly Host Committee

b. Report on This Assembly - District 11
c. Old Business from the Floor
F. New Business

1. Finance Committee Report on State Convention Ad Hoc Committee Recommendation

2. 2022 Preliminary Budget Presentation
3. New Business from the Floor
G. Ask It Basket answers
V. What’s On Your Mind?
V. Announcements
VI. Close with Responsibility Declaration

7:00 PM
10:00 PM

7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM

12:00 PM
1:00 PM

Adjourn 5:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM



