## PRELIMINARY AGENDA 2021 SUMMER ASSEMBLY BURLINGTON, COLORADO

Friday,	July	9, 2021
---------	------	---------

	<u>Friday, July 9, 2021</u>			
Workshop: Reaching the Alcoholic Who Still Suffers Now		7:00 PM		
Host Committee Event – Open AA Meeting		10:00 PM		
	<u>Saturday, July 10, 2021</u>			
Host E	Event: Open AA Meeting	7:00 AM		
I.	GSR/DCM Orientation & Sharing Sessions	8:00 AM		
II.	Area Assembly – Business Meeting	9:00 AM		
	A. Serenity Prayer			
	B. Preamble to the Procedure Guide			
	C. Acknowledge Past Delegates in Attendance			
	D. Ask it Basket			
III.	Delegates Session			
	A. Alternate Delegate Report			
	B. Delegate Report			
IV.	Announcements			
V	Lunch Break	12:00 PM		
۷I.	Area Assembly – Business Meeting	1:00 PM		
• ••	A. 12 Concepts Short Form			
B. Explanation of Voting Procedures – Robert's Rules				
	C. Minutes from Last Assembly			
	D. Treasurer's Report			
	E. Standing Committee Reports			
	F. Old Business			
	a. Area 10 Procedure Guide Change - Signing of Contracts			
	b. Fixed Location Assemblies			
	c. Old Business from the Floor			
	G. New Business			
	a. Bids for 2023 State Convention			
	b. Report on Hybrid Assembly Research Working Group			
	c. New Business from the Floor			
	H. District Reports (1, 2, 3, 5, 7, 8)			
\ /II	I. Ask It Basket answers			
VII. What's on Your Mind?				
VIII.	Announcements	A dia 5:00 DM		
VI.	Close with Responsibility Declaration	Adjourn 5:00 PM		
Host (	Committee Event: Open Al-Anon (7 PM) & AA (8 PM) Speakers	7:00 PM		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	<u>Sunday, July 11, 2021</u>			
	Event: Open AA Meeting	7:00 AM		
I.	Event: Open AA Meeting Delegate and DCM Sharing Session	8:00 AM		
I. II.	Event: Open AA Meeting Delegate and DCM Sharing Session Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting	8:00 AM 8:00 AM		
I.	Event: Open AA Meeting Delegate and DCM Sharing Session Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting Area Committee Meeting	8:00 AM		
I. II.	Event: Open AA Meeting Delegate and DCM Sharing Session Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting Area Committee Meeting A. Serenity Prayer	8:00 AM 8:00 AM		
I. II.	Event: Open AA Meeting Delegate and DCM Sharing Session Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting Area Committee Meeting A. Serenity Prayer B. 12 Traditions - short form	8:00 AM 8:00 AM		
I. II.	Event: Open AA Meeting Delegate and DCM Sharing Session Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting Area Committee Meeting A. Serenity Prayer	8:00 AM 8:00 AM		
I. II.	Event: Open AA Meeting Delegate and DCM Sharing Session Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting Area Committee Meeting A. Serenity Prayer B. 12 Traditions - short form	8:00 AM 8:00 AM		
I. II.	Event: Open AA Meeting Delegate and DCM Sharing Session Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting Area Committee Meeting A. Serenity Prayer B. 12 Traditions - short form C. Roll Call	8:00 AM 8:00 AM		
I. II.	Event: Open AA Meeting Delegate and DCM Sharing Session Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting Area Committee Meeting A. Serenity Prayer B. 12 Traditions - short form C. Roll Call D. Minutes from Last Area Committee Meeting	8:00 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM		
I. II.	Event: Open AA Meeting Delegate and DCM Sharing Session Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting Area Committee Meeting A. Serenity Prayer B. 12 Traditions - short form C. Roll Call D. Minutes from Last Area Committee Meeting E. Old Business a. Report on Last Assembly - Fixed Location Assembly Host b. Report on This Assembly - District 11	8:00 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM		
I. II.	Event: Open AA Meeting Delegate and DCM Sharing Session Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting Area Committee Meeting A. Serenity Prayer B. 12 Traditions - short form C. Roll Call D. Minutes from Last Area Committee Meeting E. Old Business a. Report on Last Assembly - Fixed Location Assembly Host	8:00 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM		
I. II.	Event: Open AA Meeting Delegate and DCM Sharing Session Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting Area Committee Meeting A. Serenity Prayer B. 12 Traditions - short form C. Roll Call D. Minutes from Last Area Committee Meeting E. Old Business a. Report on Last Assembly - Fixed Location Assembly Host b. Report on This Assembly - District 11	8:00 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM		
I. II.	Event: Open AA Meeting Delegate and DCM Sharing Session Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting Area Committee Meeting A. Serenity Prayer B. 12 Traditions - short form C. Roll Call D. Minutes from Last Area Committee Meeting E. Old Business a. Report on Last Assembly - Fixed Location Assembly Host b. Report on This Assembly - District 11 c. Old Business from the Floor	8:00 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM		
I. II.	Event: Open AA Meeting Delegate and DCM Sharing Session Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting Area Committee Meeting A. Serenity Prayer B. 12 Traditions - short form C. Roll Call D. Minutes from Last Area Committee Meeting E. Old Business a. Report on Last Assembly - Fixed Location Assembly Host b. Report on This Assembly - District 11 c. Old Business from the Floor F. New Business 1. Finance Committee Report on State Convention Ad Hoc C 2. 2022 Preliminary Budget Presentation	8:00 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM		
I. II.	Event: Open AA Meeting Delegate and DCM Sharing Session Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting Area Committee Meeting A. Serenity Prayer B. 12 Traditions - short form C. Roll Call D. Minutes from Last Area Committee Meeting E. Old Business a. Report on Last Assembly - Fixed Location Assembly Host b. Report on This Assembly - District 11 c. Old Business from the Floor F. New Business 1. Finance Committee Report on State Convention Ad Hoc C	8:00 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM		
I. II.	Event: Open AA Meeting Delegate and DCM Sharing Session Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting Area Committee Meeting A. Serenity Prayer B. 12 Traditions - short form C. Roll Call D. Minutes from Last Area Committee Meeting E. Old Business a. Report on Last Assembly - Fixed Location Assembly Host b. Report on This Assembly - District 11 c. Old Business from the Floor F. New Business 1. Finance Committee Report on State Convention Ad Hoc C 2. 2022 Preliminary Budget Presentation	8:00 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM		
I. II.	Event: Open AA Meeting Delegate and DCM Sharing Session Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting Area Committee Meeting A. Serenity Prayer B. 12 Traditions - short form C. Roll Call D. Minutes from Last Area Committee Meeting E. Old Business a. Report on Last Assembly - Fixed Location Assembly Host b. Report on This Assembly - District 11 c. Old Business from the Floor F. New Business  1. Finance Committee Report on State Convention Ad Hoc C 2. 2022 Preliminary Budget Presentation 3. New Business from the Floor	8:00 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM		
I. II. III.	Event: Open AA Meeting Delegate and DCM Sharing Session Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting Area Committee Meeting A. Serenity Prayer B. 12 Traditions - short form C. Roll Call D. Minutes from Last Area Committee Meeting E. Old Business a. Report on Last Assembly - Fixed Location Assembly Host b. Report on This Assembly - District 11 c. Old Business from the Floor F. New Business 1. Finance Committee Report on State Convention Ad Hoc C 2. 2022 Preliminary Budget Presentation 3. New Business from the Floor G. Ask It Basket answers	8:00 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM		
I. II. III.	Delegate and DCM Sharing Session Area 10 Officer-Standing Committee Chair Meeting Area Committee Meeting A. Serenity Prayer B. 12 Traditions - short form C. Roll Call D. Minutes from Last Area Committee Meeting E. Old Business a. Report on Last Assembly - Fixed Location Assembly Host b. Report on This Assembly - District 11 c. Old Business from the Floor F. New Business 1. Finance Committee Report on State Convention Ad Hoc C 2. 2022 Preliminary Budget Presentation 3. New Business from the Floor G. Ask It Basket answers What's On Your Mind?	8:00 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM		